
 
RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED 

VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT 
(A Govt. of India Enterprises) 

  PROJECTS DIVISION:: CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT  
A-BLOCK, VISAKHAPATNAM-530 031 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)                                                                                             

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 DTD.28.07.2015 TO OPEN TENDER NOTICE  
NO.VSP-16 OF 2015-16   DATED 30.06.2015 

 
Sealed Percentage tenders in the prescribed form are invited from experienced contractors for the 
following work: 
 
Name of the work : Civil, Structural & Associated works for COB-5 (Coke Oven Battery No.5) in  
Visakhapatnam Steel Plant   - Specification No.MEC/S/123K/11/C1/A/003 
 
 

1. The following Clauses of Detailed NIT No. VSP-16 of 2015-16 dated.30.06.2015  shall be read 
as follows:- 
 
Clause no.-6.1(g)   (last para)   
 

Name of the Independent External Monitor (IEM) as under: 
 i)         Shri Venugopal K Nair, IPS(Retd.) 

Bio-data and contact details of above IEM are available at RINL, Website, www.vizagsteel.com 
 
Clause no.-7    

 

Date, time & place of submission: Tenders will be received in the Office of               
GM(Project Contracts), Project Office, A-Block, Room No.20, Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, 
Visakhapatnam 530 031 upto 3.00 PM on  31.07.2015. 

 

 If the tender receiving date happens to be VSP’s closed holiday or an extra-ordinary holiday, the 
tender will be received upto 3.00 PM on the following working day and the same shall be 
opened immediately, thereafter. 

 
2. All other terms and conditions issued with NIT remain unaltered. 

 
..... 

 
Contact Person    :  Mr.Anupam Kumar, Asst.Mgr(Civil)/ Project Contracts, Cell No.9701348908 
 Fax No: 0891-2518764 
                              e-mails:  hod_projcont@vizagsteel.com & projcont@vizagsteel.com 

 
 

The Detailed NIT can be downloaded from www.vizagsteel.com and www.tenders.gov.in 
 
 

 
 
 

GM(Project Contracts) 
 


